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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN (BS-16) IN THE

PUNJAB YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/42900145

2/42900413

3/42900214

4/42900312

5/42900189

6/42900297

7/42900238

8/42900380

9/42900104

10/42900331

11/42900046

12/42900288

13/42900265

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

NAEEM AKBAR
AKBAR ALI

QURAT UL AIN
TALIB HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR
GULZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN HAIDAR
MALIK FAIZ MUHAMMAD

ANUM SARWAR
MUHAMMAD SARWAR

FAISAL SHAHZAD
MUHAMMAD AJMAL

SHAZIA SUQLAIN
MUHAMMAD SUQLAIN

SOBIA GUL
MAQBOOL AHMED

TAMOOR HUSSAIN
GULZAR HUSSAIN

WAQAR AHMAD
MUKHTAR AHMAD

AAMIR ALTAF
ALTAF HUSSAIN

MOMINA IRFAN
MUHAMMAD IRFAN

NUMAN AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

DOMICILE

KASUR

M.B.DIN

CHINIOT

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

VEHARI

SARGODHA

JHANG

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD
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32 posts of Assistant Librarian (BS-16) in the
Punjab Youth Affairs & Sports Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/42900085 MASARRAT NAZIR BAHAWALPUR
NAZIR AHMED
Note:- Eighteen (18 including 05 posts reserved for women quota, 02

posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for
special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-
availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 14-03-2023
CASE NO. 41-RH-2022
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