## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**



## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
AGAINST OPEN MERIT		
1/42900145	NAEEM AKBAR AKBAR ALI	KASUR
2/42900413	QURAT UL AIN TALIB HUSSAIN	M.B.DIN
3/42900214	MUHAMMAD TAHIR GULZAR HUSSAIN	CHINIOT
4/42900312	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN HAIDAR MALIK FAIZ MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR
5/42900189	ANUM SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE
6/42900297	FAISAL SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD AJMAL	BAHAWALPUR
7/42900238	SHAZIA SUQLAIN MUHAMMAD SUQLAIN	LAHORE
8/42900380	SOBIA GUL MAQBOOL AHMED	VEHARI
9/42900104	TAMOOR HUSSAIN GULZAR HUSSAIN	SARGODHA
10/42900331	WAQAR AHMAD MUKHTAR AHMAD	JHANG
11/42900046	AAMIR ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
12/42900288	MOMINA IRFAN MUHAMMAD IRFAN	LAHORE
13/42900265	NUMAN AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	FAISALABAD

## 32 posts of Assistant Librarian (BS-16) in the Punjab Youth Affairs & Sports Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

14/42900085 MASARRAT NAZIR BAHAWALPUR

NAZIR AHMED

Note:- Eighteen (18 including 05 posts reserved for women quota, 02

posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-

availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 14-03-2023 <u>CASE NO.</u> 41-RH-2022